RESOLUTION NO. 7618

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PLACERVILLE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF PLACERVILLE AND THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO FOR ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES

BE IT, AND IT IS, HEREBY RESOLVED that the Mayor of the City of Placerville is authorized and directed to execute on behalf of the City of Placerville an Agreement between the City of Placerville and the County of El Dorado for animal control services, a copy of which Agreement is attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof.

The foregoing Resolution was introduced at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Placerville held on June 24, 2008, by Councilmember Acuna, who moved its adoption. The motion was seconded by Councilmember Borelli. A poll vote was taken which stood as follows:

AYES:

Acuna, Borelli, Colvin, Hagen, Rivas

NOES:

None

ABSTAIN:

None

ABSENT:

None

Mayor Carl Hagen

ATTEST:

Susan Zito, CMC

THE FOREGOING IS A FULL TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF PLACERVILLE COUNTY OF EL DORADO, STATE OF

DATED THIS 🔏

h:\cmca\resolutions\2008\animalcontrol-edc.res;06/19/08